AGENDA ST. LANDRY PARISH GOVERNMENT SPECIAL MEETING —TUESDAY NOVEMBER 21, 2023—5:00 P.M. OLD CITY MARKET, 131 W. BELLEVUE ST. OPELOUSAS, LOUISIANA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. PLEDGE AND INVOCATION
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL
- V. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

RESOLUTION NO. 032-2023 (HEALTH UNIT)

To consider and take action with respect to adopting a resolution canvassing the returns and declaring the results of the special election held in the Parish of St. Landry, State of Louisiana, on Saturday, November 18, 2023, to authorize the renewal of a special tax therein.

RESOLUTION NO. 033-2023

To consider and take action with respect to adopting a resolution canvassing the returns and declaring the results of the special elections held in (i) Sub-Road District No. 1 of Road District 11A of the Parish of St. Landry, State of Louisiana and (ii) Sub-Road District No. 2 of Road District 11A of the Parish of St. Landry, State of Louisiana, on Saturday, November 18, 2023, to authorize the continuation of special taxes therein.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-038 (Sponsored By: Councilman Wayne Ardoin)

An Ordinance to set regular meeting dates for the St. Landry Parish Council Meetings for the year 2024 on the third Wednesday of each month at six o'clock p.m. and for the Public Works and Administrative/Finance Committees to meet on the first Wednesday of each month at six o'clock p.m. with the exception of June 19, 2024 in reserve of Juneteeth.

VI. ADJOURN